
Harpenden & District Primary Schools 
Sports Fixtures 2024/25 

HDSA Sports Events 2024-25 

 
Girls’ Football League 19/9/24, 24/9/24, 30/9/24, 11/10/24, 17/10/24, 23/10/24, 

Reserve date 5/11/24 
 
 
Girls’ Football Tournament  Thurs 7th November 2024 @ 9.15     Reserve date: 14th Nov 
  (The Grove Juniors)   
 
 
Cross Country Wednesday, 13th November 2024 @ 1.15 Reserve date 19th Nov 
  (Rovers Football Ground)                 

 
 
Tag Rugby Thursday, 6th February 2025 @ 11.00  Reserve date 11th Feb 

 (Harpenden Rugby Club, Redbourn Lane)  
 

 
Netball Rally Thursday, 6th March 2025 @ 1.30  Reserve date 13th Mar 
  (Katherine Warington School)       
 
 
Football Tournament Tuesday 11th March 2025 @ 1.15  Reserve date 19th Mar 
  (Wood End)        
 
 
Chess Jamboree Tuesday, 29th April 2025 @ 1.30            
  (Crabtree Juniors) 
 
 

Y3/4 Boys’ Football Rally Thursday, 8th May 2025 @ 1.15       
  (Sauncey Wood) 
 
 
Girls’ Y3/4 Football Rally Thursday, 22nd May 2025 @ 1.15      
  (Sauncey Wood) 
 
 
Rounders Tournament Wednesday, 11th June 2025 @ 10.00  Reserve date 12th Jun 
  (Redbourn)        
 
 
Kwik Cricket Festival Wednesday, 18th June 2025 at 9.15     Reserve date 9th July 
  (Harpenden Cricket Club)       
 
Cross Country (Y3/4/5/6) tbc           
 
 

Athletics  Field Events @3.45pm and Track Events @ 4.45pm 
  Thursday, 26th June 2025                Reserve date 2nd July 
  (Sir John Lawes)         

 


